KA B ] 1 2B ERY QS RAKE IS4

PRAL E A

#

e
A= 5 s <
i | R

FF | CHIA-YUAN

EDUCATIONAL PHILOSOPHY HUANG

[ SN

Y P -
* ¥

TDOBBIB

A2 SDGs
P BB 1%

SDGA B KT
SDG5  u) = %
SGL0 i3 = %
SDGL6 fo & %2 4 iR

(o) &y oP R

B ERBIEL R AR A o

.,

AFATF I~ (P 4 2 P B E

m o o w >

(8
(v 8
(8
(8
(8

:20.00)
:20.00)
:20.00)
£ 20.00)
£ 20.00)

Agcfrit ts iz A mp g

—

RN
- B
a

o

IR
NG

F o

b3

e S R
—=
S0

W
4%
T

§T

2

(g
(g
S E
(g
S

o(LLg:

o(LL;{:
S E

- 10.
- 10.
- 20.
- 10.
= 20.
- 10.
- 10.
- 10.

00)
00)
00)
00)
00)
00)
00)
00)

W oo 4

a‘\

SAL

FAMIREN KT TR, RTAARFTILELRZEARINTEELHE
B, FIOHETLERAHHE 2R T RTRERNIS, 4‘%&1%%%%%#%%
HEAKETYE, FERBEHFITZNERE RAENERELEEZNHETY
%%%i%&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁmo%”&iﬁ%gﬁ FEHEE, MEHRES DT
WY RIL, EIBIHHE KA,

(m\’




Educators are expected to have strong philosophical beliefs and attitudes,
making philosophy of education an integral part of the educational program
for secondary school teachers, This course focuses on the development of
educators’ personal philosophy of education, providing not only a basic
knowledge of Western philosophy, but also an introduction to the claims of
important educational philosophers and key educational theories. It is hoped
that students will reflect on their own philosophical beliefs and develop a
strong educational attitude while studying philosophy of education.
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